Graduating Survey - Spring 2012

SurveyMonkey

1. Student ID (OPTIONAL) This is for verification only. We will not release your ID to anyone or any department. The purpose of
your ID here is to verify that you have taken this survey and will clear you off of the graduation checkout required from the Offi
Institutional Research and Effectiveness.
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answered questi

skipped questi

2. Select category that describes your gender

Response Response

Percent Count
Female | 68.7% 125
Male | 31.3% 57
answered question 182
skipped question 0
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3. Select category that describes your race(s)

Response Response

Percent Count

Hispanic [] 2.7% 5

Black/Non Hispanic | 75.8% 138

White/Non-Hispanic | | 24.7% 45

Asian [] 1.6% 3

Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 0.0% 0
Native American (American

. . 8| 1.1% 2
Indian/Alaskan Native)

answered question 182

skipped question 0
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4. Select category that describes your current age

Response Response

Percent Count
16 years old and younger 0.0% 0
17-20 years old  [| 0.6% 1
21-24 years old | 64.4% 116
25 years old and older | 35.0% 63
answered question 180
skipped question 2

5. Select category that describes your residence classification at the time you enrolled at KSU

Response Response

Percent Count
In-state student | | 48.6% 88
Out-of-state student | | 50.3% 91
International student [ 1.1% 2
answered question 181
skipped question 1
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6. Where will you live after graduation?

Response Response

Percent Count
Kentucky | 58.0% 105
Other State | 42.0% 76
Foreign Country 0.0% 0
answered question 181
skipped question 1

7. What was your student classification when you first enrolled at KSU?

Response Response

Percent Count
Freshman | 69.2% 126
Transfer Student | | 29.1% 53
Graduate Student [] 1.6% 3
answered question 182
skipped question 0
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8. What was your major(s) at the KSU?

First major:

Response
Percent

| 100.0%

Second major:

9. What was your overall GPA?

3.51-4.00 |

3.01-3.50 |

2.51-3.00 |

2.00-250 [ ]
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20.9%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

20.3%

36.3%

35.2%

8.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

182

38

182

Response
Count

37

66

64

15

182



10. Did either of your parents attend KSU?

Yes [

No |

| don't know

11. Did any of your sibling or relatives attend KSU?

No |

I don't know []

Yes (please specify)
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Response
Percent

8.2%

91.8%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

74.2%

1.6%

24.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

15

167

182

Response
Count

135

44

182



12. What degree(s) did you earn from KSU this year?

Associate

Baccalaureate

Master

Response

Percent
[ 3.8%
| | 100.0%
E 2.2%
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answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

182

182



13. What is MOST LIKELY to be your PRINCIPAL activity upon graduation?

Response Response

Percent Count
Employment | | 47.3% 86
Starting or raising a family |:| 1.6% 3
Military service [] 2.2% 4
Volunteer activity (e.g., Peace [I 0.5% 1

Corps)

Undergraduate Study/Degree |:| 2.2% 4
Graduate Study/Degree | 44.0% 80
Other [] 2.2% 4
answered question 182
skipped question 0
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14. Indicate how effective your education at KSU has been in enabling you to do the following

Very Effective Effective Ineffective Very Ineffective N/A Response

Count
Analyze written arguments 35.4% (64) 56.9% (103) 3.9% (7) 1.1% (2) 2.8% (5) 181
Appreciate other cultures 45.9% (83) 45.3% (82) 5.0% (9) 2.2% (4) 1.7% (3) 181
Appreciate diversity 50.5% (92) 39.6% (72) 4.4% (8) 4.4% (8) 1.1% (2) 182
Communicate effectively 40.8% (73) 48.6% (87) 6.7% (12) 2.8% (5) 1.1% (2) 179
Broaden your intellectual interests 43.1% (78) 47.0% (85) 7.2% (13) 1.7% (3) 1.1% (2) 181
Develop your leadership skills 46.7% (85) 45.6% (83) 6.0% (11) 1.1% (2) 0.5% (1) 182
Improve your ability to .m-ake 47.3% (86) 47.39% (86) 2.7% (5) 1.6% (3) 1.1% (2) 182

decisions

Increase your self confidence 46.2% (84) 44.0% (80) 4.9% (9) 1.6% (3) 3.3% (6) 182
Reason mathematically 26.4% (48) 53.3% (97) 14.3% (26) 1.1% (2) 4.9% (9) 182
Respect different points of view 46.4% (84) 47.5% (86) 3.3% (6) 1.1% (2) 1.7% (3) 181
Set personal priorities 47.5% (86) 46.4% (84) 3.3% (6) 1.7% (3) 1.1% (2) 181
Speak to groups 45.1% (82) 45.6% (83) 6.0% (11) 2.2% (4) 1.1% (2) 182
Think independently 55.8% (101) 41.4% (75) 1.1% (2) 1.1% (2) 0.6% (1) 181
Understand scientific ideas 35.2% (64) 50.5% (92) 8.8% (16) 1.6% (3) 3.8% (7) 182
Utilize information technology 41.4% (75) 43.6% (79) 9.9% (18) 2.8% (5) 2.2% (4) 181
Write clearly 43.9% (79) 48.3% (87) 4.4% (8) 1.1% (2) 2.2% (4) 180
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15. Indicate your level of satisfaction with the following aspects of your education at KSU

Quality of courses in your Liberal
Studies requirements

Quality of courses required by your
major

Availability of courses in your
Liberal Studies requirements

Availability of courses required by
your major

Availability of elective courses

Quality of career advising by
faculty/advisor

Quality of career advising by the
career services office

Quality of preparation for
employment

Quality of preparation for graduate
or professional school

Quality of instruction by faculty in

Very Satisfied

31.3% (57)

38.7% (70)

30.8% (56)

31.3% (57)

29.1% (52)

27.5% (50)

27.5% (50)

22.8% (41)

24.2% (44)

Satisfied

59.3% (108)

53.0% (96)

57.1% (104)

47.3% (86)

55.9% (100)

49.5% (90)

50.0% (91)

52.2% (94)

50.5% (92)
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Dissatisfied

5.5% (10)

6.1% (11)

8.8% (16)

16.5% (30)

7.8% (14)

14.3% (26)

11.5% (21)

15.6% (28)

17.6% (32)

Very Dissatisfied

2.7% (5)

2.2% (4)

1.1% (2)

4.9% (9)

3.9% (7)

6.0% (11)

2.7% (5)

5.0% (9)

3.3% (6)

answered question 182

skipped question 0
NIA Response
Count

1.1% (2) 182
0.0% (0) 181
2.2% (4) 182
0.0% (0) 182
3.4% (6) 179
2.7% (5) 182
8.2% (15) 182
4.4% (8) 180
4.4% (8) 182



your Liberal Studies requirement 30.6% (55) 58.3% (105)
courses

Quality of instruction by faculty in

. 38.9% (70) 54.4% (98)
your major

Quality of instruction by KSU
— 23.3% (42) 45.6% (82)

16. How long has it taken you to earn your degree?

2yearsorless [ ]

3-4 years | [

5-6 years |

More than 6 years [ |
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6.7% (12)

5.0% (9)

10.6% (19)

1.1% (2) 3.3% (6)
1.7% (3) 0.0% (0)
1.7% (3) 18.9% (34)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

9.9%

38.1%

43.6%

8.3%

answered question

skipped question

180

180

180

182

Response
Count

18

69

79

15

181



17. The period to complete your degree was....

Response
Percent
As long as | expected | 53.6%
A little longer than | expected | 35.4%
Much longer than | expected [ ] 11.0%

answered question

skipped question

18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

Response
Percent
1.
I | 100.0%
2.
[ | 90.5%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

97

64

20

181

Response
Count

168

152

168

14



19. Identify two things about KSU that makes it uniqgue compared to other colleges and universities

Response
Percent
1.
I | 100.0%
2.
I 86.9%

14 of 81

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

160

139

160

22



20. What is the highest degree you plan to achieve?

Response Response

Percent Count
Associate degree 0.0% 0
Bachelor degree [ ] 15.5% 28
Master degree | 51.9% 94
Doctoral degree | 27.1% 49
First professional degree (e.g.,
P _ gree (2.9 ] 4.4% 8
medical doctor, lawyer)
Other (please specif
P pecify) O 1.1% :
answered question 181
skipped question 1
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21. Indicate your level of satisfaction with the following programs and services at KSU

Advising

Athletic programs

Athletic facilities

Bookstore hours

Career counseling services

Classroom facilities

Computer Center's services

Computer labs

Computer lab hours

Counseling services

Financial aid availability

Financial aid services

Food services

Library holdings (books, journals,
magazine, etc.)

Library hours

Quality of food

Very Satisfied

32.0% (58)

11.0% (20)

10.0% (18)

19.4% (35)

22.7% (41)

17.2% (31)

17.8% (32)

22.1% (40)

17.2% (31)

18.0% (32)

16.6% (30)

12.8% (23)

10.0% (18)

19.3% (35)

22.9% (41)

9.4% (17)

Satisfied

47.0% (85)

49.2% (89)

40.6% (73)

60.6% (109)

49.7% (90)

58.9% (106)

57.8% (104)

53.0% (96)

42.8% (77)

53.9% (96)

34.3% (62)

29.4% (53)

46.7% (84)

61.9% (112)

50.8% (91)

38.1% (69)
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Dissatisfied

14.9% (27)

9.9% (18)

17.2% (31)

13.9% (25)

11.0% (20)

18.9% (34)

13.3% (24)

13.8% (25)

21.7% (39)

8.4% (15)

24.3% (44)

26.1% (47)

17.8% (32)

7.7% (14)

11.7% (21)

25.4% (46)

Very Dissatisfied

5.0% (9)

5.5% (10)

7.2% (13)

2.2% (4)

0.6% (1)

3.3% (6)

4.4% (8)

4.4% (8)

11.1% (20)

3.9% (7)

21.0% (38)

27.2% (49)

13.3% (24)

1.7% (3)

8.4% (15)

13.8% (25)

N/A

1.1% (2)

24.3% (44)

25.0% (45)

3.9% (7)

16.0% (29)

1.7% (3)

6.7% (12)

6.6% (12)

7.2% (13)

15.7% (28)

3.9% (7)

4.4% (8)

12.2% (22)

9.4% (17)

6.1% (11)

13.3% (24)

Response
Count

181

181

180

180

181

180

180

181

180

178

181

180

180

181

179

181



Registrar's office

Residence halls

Student government

Student activities

Tutoring services

18.8% (34)

9.4% (17)

16.1% (29)

18.2% (33)

19.3% (35)

57.5% (104)

46.4% (84)

50.6% (91)

44.8% (81)

49.7% (90)
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13.8% (25)

10.5% (19)

8.3% (15)

14.9% (27)

8.3% (15)

7.2% (13)

6.6% (12)

6.1% (11)

6.6% (12)

2.2% (4)

2.8% (5)

27.1% (49)

18.9% (34)

15.5% (28)

20.4% (37)

answered question

skipped question

181

181

180

181

181

181



22. Indicate your level of satisfaction with the following aspects of your education at KSU

. L i L . . Response
Very Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied N/A Count
u
Quality of academic advising
i 23.9% (43) 43.9% (79) 15.6% (28) 6.1% (11) 10.6% (19) 180
before you declared a major
Quality of academic advising in
. 37.0% (67) 48.1% (87) 11.6% (21) 2.8% (5) 0.6% (1) 181
your major
Accessibility of advisors before
. 22.7% (41) 46.4% (84) 16.0% (29) 3.9% (7) 11.0% (20) 181
you declared a major
Accessibility of advisors in your
i 37.2% (67) 48.3% (87) 12.2% (22) 1.7% (3) 0.6% (1) 180
major
Responsiveness to student
) 22.1% (40) 45.3% (82) 12.7% (23) 3.9% (7) 16.0% (29) 181
concerns by your Dean's office
Responsiveness to student
concerns by your departmental 22.7% (41) 49.7% (90) 12.7% (23) 4.4% (8) 10.5% (19) 181
office
Responsiveness to student
concerns by the office of student 17.7% (32) 44.2% (80) 12.7% (23) 5.5% (10) 19.9% (36) 181
affairs
Responsiveness to student
. 18.8% (34) 42.5% (77) 6.6% (12) 3.9% (7) 28.2% (51) 181
concerns by the provost's office
Responsiveness to student
. ) 20.4% (37) 53.6% (97) 12.2% (22) 6.6% (12) 7.2% (13) 181
concerns by the registrar's office
Responsiveness to student
19.9% (36) 52.5% (95) 13.3% (24) 6.6% (12) 7.7% (14) 181

concerns by the bursar's office
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Responsiveness to student

14.4% (26 9 22.7% (41

concerns by the financial aid office b (26) 34.8% (63) (1)
Responsiveness to student

, 26.7% (48) 55.0% (99) 5.6% (10)
concerns by the library staff
Responsiveness to student

} 16.0% (29) 47.5% (86) 12.7% (23)
concerns by the food service staff
Responsiveness to student

) 20.4% (37) 49.7% (90) 9.4% (17)
concerns by the security staff
Responsiveness of security staff

18.3% (33) 47.8% (86) 6.1% (11)

to emergency telephone calls

23. Would you continue your education at KSU?

Yes |

No, I'd prefer other Institution |

No, | have achieved my highest
degree

| don't know |
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22.1% (40)

0.6% (1)

6.1% (11)

5.5% (10)

1.7% (3)

6.1% (11)

12.2% (22)

17.7% (32)

14.9% (27)

26.1% (47)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

42.0%

29.8%

5.5%

22.7%

answered question

skipped question

181

180

181

181

180

181

Response
Count

76

54

10

41

181



24.1s KSU a good value for the education that student receive?

Response
Percent
Yes | 80.1%
No [ ] 7.2%
Idontknow [ ] 12.7%

answered question

skipped question

25. Will you recommend KSU to other students?

Response

Percent
Yes | | 79.4%
No | | 20.6%

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

145

13

23

181

Response
Count

143

37

180



26. Overall, how satisfied have you been with your education at the Kentucky State University?

Response Response

Percent Count
Very Satisfied | 27.1% 49
Satisfied | | 66.9% 121
Dissatisfied [_] 5.0% 9
Very Dissatisfied [] 1.1% 2
answered question 181
skipped question 1

27. Please provide comments you think necessary to improve KSU in the future

Response

Count
60
answered question 60
skipped question 122
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Page 1, Q8. What was your major(s) at the KSU?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Mass Communication and Journalism
Nursing

Political Science

Liberal Sudies

Computer Science

Chemistry

Business

Liberal Art, Whitney Young School of Honors
Social Work

Psychology

Psychology

music

Applied Information Technology
nursing

Web Development

Business Marketing

studio art

Biology

First major:
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Oct 23, 2012 10:05 AM
Oct 17, 2012 2:07 PM
Jul 2, 2012 9:29 AM
Jun 13, 2012 3:23 PM
Jun 8, 2012 1:47 PM
Jun 8, 2012 11:35 AM
Jun 7, 2012 2:33 PM
Jun 5, 2012 2:27 PM
Jun 5, 2012 11:15 AM
Jun 4, 2012 1:39 PM
Jun 4, 2012 1:24 PM
Jun 4, 2012 1:23 PM
Jun 4, 2012 12:54 PM
Jun 4, 2012 12:29 PM
Jun 4, 2012 10:46 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:32 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:09 AM

Jun 4, 2012 10:02 AM



Page 1, Q8. What was your major(s) at the KSU?

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

mass comm
Liberal Arts

Liberal Studies

RN-BSN Program

Nursing

nursing

Biology

Mass Communications

nursing

Social Work

Mass Communication and Journalism
MASS COMMUNICATIONS
NURSING

Elementary Education

Psychology

BSN

psychology

Child relations and Family studies

psychology
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Jun 4, 2012 10:01 AM
Jun 1, 2012 3:37 PM
Jun 1, 2012 3:29 PM
Jun 1, 2012 3:09 PM
Jun 1, 2012 2:17 PM
Jun 1, 2012 2:00 PM
Jun 1, 2012 12:29 PM
Jun 1, 2012 11:01 AM
Jun 1, 2012 10:20 AM
May 31, 2012 3:36 PM
May 31, 2012 3:09 PM
May 30, 2012 3:25 PM
May 30, 2012 1:32 PM
May 30, 2012 11:49 AM
May 30, 2012 10:53 AM
May 25, 2012 1:53 PM
May 25, 2012 9:05 AM
May 24, 2012 1:26 PM

May 22, 2012 11:35 AM



Page 1, Q8. What was your major(s) at the KSU?

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

psychology

Chemistry

criminal jusrtice
Criminal Justice

Biology

criminal justice
Psychology

Business Administration
Social Work

Computer Science
Business Administration
Business Adminstration
Biology

Business Administration
Psychology

social work

Mass Communications
Business

NURSING
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May 21, 2012 2:57 PM
May 18, 2012 12:30 PM
May 17, 2012 9:32 AM
May 16, 2012 12:25 PM
May 16, 2012 12:21 PM
May 15, 2012 12:02 PM
May 15, 2012 11:10 AM
May 14, 2012 3:03 PM
May 14, 2012 9:34 AM
May 11, 2012 3:43 PM
May 11, 2012 12:58 PM
May 11, 2012 11:09 AM
May 10, 2012 2:21 PM
May 10, 2012 12:12 PM
May 10, 2012 10:53 AM
May 10, 2012 10:52 AM
May 10, 2012 10:40 AM
May 8, 2012 3:30 PM

May 8, 2012 2:17 PM



Page 1, Q8. What was your major(s) at the KSU?

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

criminal justice

Business Administration specializing in accounting
Business specializatioin Accounting

Psychology

Biology

business administration

Applied Information Technology: Network Engineering
criminal justice

Mass Communications & Journalism

Mass Communications & Journalism

Early Elementary Education

Business Management

Business Administration Marketing

Business Management

Criminal Justice

Biology

Social Work

Computer Science

NSG
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May 8, 2012 1:41 PM
May 8, 2012 11:16 AM
May 7, 2012 4:10 PM
May 7, 2012 3:58 PM
May 7, 2012 2:19 PM
May 7, 2012 2:13 PM
May 7, 2012 11:29 AM
May 7, 2012 11:11 AM
May 7, 2012 9:54 AM
May 4, 2012 3:03 PM
May 3, 2012 11:12 PM
May 3, 2012 4:43 PM
May 3, 2012 2:52 PM
May 3, 2012 2:40 PM
May 3, 2012 2:22 PM
May 3, 2012 1:00 PM
May 3, 2012 12:47 PM
May 3, 2012 12:25 PM

May 3, 2012 12:22 PM



Page 1, Q8. What was your major(s) at the KSU?

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

broadcasting journalism

computer science

Mass Communication and Journalism
Criminal Justice

criminal justice

education

Social Work

Child Development and Family Reations
Biology

Business Administration

Business Administration

Music Education

Nursing

Psychology

Child Develope and Family Reations
Business Administration

Psychology

Elementary Education

Elementary Education
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May 3, 2012 12:19 PM
May 3, 2012 12:18 PM
May 3, 2012 11:37 AM
May 3, 2012 11:33 AM
May 3, 2012 10:21 AM
May 3, 2012 10:04 AM
May 3, 2012 9:00 AM
May 2, 2012 3:13 PM
May 2, 2012 3:08 PM
May 2, 2012 2:41 PM
May 2, 2012 2:01 PM
May 2, 2012 11:53 AM
May 2, 2012 11:06 AM
May 2, 2012 11:03 AM
May 1, 2012 3:09 PM
May 1, 2012 1:45 PM
May 1, 2012 1:34 PM
May 1, 2012 1:28 PM

May 1, 2012 1:19 PM



Page 1, Q8. What was your major(s) at the KSU?

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

Mathematics

Mass Communications

Marketing

Elementary Education

Nursing

Nursing

psychology

Nursing

Business & Marketing

Criminal Justice

(Art at first then changed) Biology
Biology

Mass Communications and Journalism
English

Mass Communications

social work

biology

Mass Communications

Biology
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May 1, 2012 12:54 PM
May 1, 2012 12:00 PM
May 1, 2012 12:00 PM
May 1, 2012 11:39 AM
May 1, 2012 11:34 AM
May 1, 2012 10:51 AM
May 1, 2012 10:28 AM
May 1, 2012 10:15 AM
May 1, 2012 10:08 AM
May 1, 2012 9:17 AM
Apr 30, 2012 4:51 PM
Apr 30, 2012 4:42 PM
Apr 30, 2012 3:22 PM
Apr 30, 2012 3:22 PM
Apr 30, 2012 1:53 PM
Apr 30, 2012 1:16 PM
Apr 30, 2012 1:14 PM
Apr 30, 2012 12:51 PM

Apr 30, 2012 11:32 AM



Page 1, Q8. What was your major(s) at the KSU?

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

social work

Social Work

ADN

Psychology

General Liberal Studies

Business Administration-General Business
Criminal Justice

Liberal Arts

Computer Science with math option
Nursing

elementary education

childhood development/family relations
Business Administration/Management
Business Adminstrative

Public Administration

Social Work

Applied Information Technology - Web Developer

RN

Biology

29 of 81

Apr 30, 2012 10:51 AM
Apr 30, 2012 10:29 AM
Apr 30, 2012 9:46 AM
Apr 30, 2012 9:09 AM
Apr 27, 2012 4:04 PM
Apr 27, 2012 2:47 PM
Apr 27,2012 12:18 PM
Apr 27, 2012 12:05 PM
Apr 27, 2012 9:58 AM
Apr 26, 2012 3:52 PM
Apr 26, 2012 3:48 PM
Apr 26, 2012 2:50 PM
Apr 26, 2012 2:15 PM
Apr 26, 2012 2:11 PM
Apr 26, 2012 1:48 PM
Apr 26, 2012 12:35 PM
Apr 26, 2012 12:30 PM
Apr 26, 2012 12:12 PM

Apr 26, 2012 11:39 AM



Page 1, Q8. What was your major(s) at the KSU?

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

Computer Scienist

BA , Liberal Arts, Student Design Allied Health & comm

Psychology

Math Education
Criminal Justice
Computer Science
criminal justice
Computer Science
Liberal Studies
business administration
chemistry

Elementary Education
Elementary Education
Psychology

Liberal Studies
Phyiscal Education
psychology

phe and health

Elementary Education

30 of 81

Apr 25, 2012 3:59 PM
Apr 25, 2012 3:09 PM
Apr 25, 2012 2:33 PM
Apr 25, 2012 1:37 PM
Apr 25, 2012 1:35 PM
Apr 25, 2012 12:59 PM
Apr 25, 2012 12:17 PM
Apr 25, 2012 10:58 AM
Apr 24, 2012 4:19 PM
Apr 24, 2012 4:18 PM
Apr 24, 2012 3:04 PM
Apr 24, 2012 3:01 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:50 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:45 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:04 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:04 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:04 PM
Apr 24,2012 1:35 PM

Apr 24, 2012 1:26 PM



Page 1, Q8. What was your major(s) at the KSU?

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

Early Childhood Education
Elementary Education
Elementary Education P-5
Business Management
Business Adminstration
Business

computer science
phyiscal education
Business Administration
Elementary Education
Elementary Education
criminal justice

Music

PSYCHOLOGY

Criminal Justice
psychology

Nursing

Criminal Justice

Business Administration (Managment)

31 of81

Apr 24, 2012 1:25 PM
Apr 24,2012 1:19 PM
Apr 24,2012 1:16 PM
Apr 24, 2012 1:05 PM
Apr 24, 2012 11:19 AM
Apr 24,2012 11:07 AM
Apr 24, 2012 10:16 AM
Apr 24,2012 10:12 AM
Apr 24, 2012 9:57 AM
Apr 23, 2012 5:01 PM
Apr 23, 2012 4:06 PM
Apr 23, 2012 4:06 PM
Apr 23, 2012 1:55 PM
Apr 23, 2012 11:45 AM
Apr 23,2012 11:16 AM
Apr 23, 2012 11:09 AM
Apr 23, 2012 11:05 AM
Apr 23, 2012 9:55 AM

Apr 23, 2012 9:32 AM



Page 1, Q8. What was your major(s) at the KSU?

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

14

18

20

23

Nursing

Applied Information Technology

nursing RN-BSN

Elementary Education

Elmentary Education

Criminal Justice

Biology

English - Creative Writing

Applied Information Technology - Web Developer
Child Development and Family Relations
Elementary Education

Business

Public health
Criminal Justice
n/a

Computer Science
IT

Psychology

Second major:

32 of 81

Apr 20, 2012 2:04 PM
Apr 20, 2012 11:51 AM
Apr 20, 2012 11:04 AM
Apr 19, 2012 3:45 PM
Apr 19, 2012 2:27 PM
Apr 19, 2012 12:18 PM
Apr 19, 2012 11:56 AM
Apr 18, 2012 3:30 PM
Apr 18, 2012 3:30 PM
Apr 18, 2012 3:16 PM
Apr 18, 2012 11:56 AM

Apr 13, 2012 12:20 PM

Jun 13, 2012 3:23 PM
Jun 7, 2012 2:33 PM
Jun 4, 2012 12:29 PM
Jun 4, 2012 10:02 AM
Jun 1, 2012 3:37 PM

Jun 1, 2012 2:17 PM



Page 1, Q8. What was your major(s) at the KSU?

24 liberal arts (BA) Jun 1, 2012 2:00 PM
25 chemistry Jun 1, 2012 12:29 PM
27 social work Jun 1, 2012 10:20 AM
28 Human Resource Management May 31, 2012 3:36 PM
30 SPEECH COMMUNICATION May 30, 2012 3:25 PM
35 human services May 25, 2012 9:05 AM
52 Social Work May 10, 2012 10:53 AM
57 Physical Education May 8, 2012 1:41 PM
60 Human Resources management minor May 7, 2012 3:58 PM
67 Liberal Studies May 3, 2012 11:12 PM
68 Marketing May 3, 2012 4:43 PM
71 Liberal Arts May 3, 2012 2:22 PM
81 liberal studies May 3, 2012 10:04 AM
84 Master's of Environmental Studies May 2, 2012 3:08 PM
87 Bachelor of Arts in Music May 2, 2012 11:53 AM
88 Psychology May 2, 2012 11:06 AM
94 Liberal Studies May 1, 2012 1:19 PM
96 Criminal Justice May 1, 2012 12:00 PM
108 Mass Communications Apr 30, 2012 3:22 PM

33 0f 81



Page 1, Q8. What was your major(s) at the KSU?

116 BSN Apr 30, 2012 9:46 AM
117 Human Services Apr 30, 2012 9:09 AM
118 Applied Information Technology Apr 27, 2012 4:04 PM
123 n/a Apr 26, 2012 3:52 PM
131 BSN Apr 26, 2012 12:12 PM
136 Elementary Education Apr 25, 2012 1:37 PM
139 n/a Apr 25, 2012 12:17 PM
142 marketing Apr 24, 2012 4:18 PM
149 recreation Apr 24, 2012 2:04 PM
150 coaching Apr 24, 2012 1:35 PM
172 none Apr 20, 2012 11:51 AM
174 Liberial Studies Apr 19, 2012 3:45 PM
182 Liberal Studies Apr 13, 2012 12:20 PM

34 of 81



35 of 81



Page 1, Q11. Did any of your sibling or relatives attend KSU?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Lauren Dixon -Cousin
grandfather

Judy Scroggins

grandmother, grandfather, mother, father, cousins

husband

Sister

Edward T. Cook Sr

Cousin

Gera Fulk

Isaac Crawford -uncle

Great Uncle, Two Cousins

brother

Deante Alexander

Dr.Andrew Mutiso,Eileen Mutiso,Lori mutiso
Cousin

barry malloyd

Bridgette McCombs (sister)

Sister, brother (deceased) & two cousins.

Mother

36 of 81

Jul 2, 2012 9:29 AM
Jun 13, 2012 3:23 PM
Jun 4, 2012 1:39 PM
Jun 4, 2012 10:02 AM
Jun 1, 2012 2:00 PM
May 31, 2012 3:36 PM
May 30, 2012 11:49 AM
May 16, 2012 12:25 PM
May 15, 2012 11:10 AM
May 14, 2012 9:34 AM
May 11, 2012 12:58 PM
May 10, 2012 12:12 PM
May 8, 2012 3:30 PM
May 7, 2012 3:58 PM
May 7, 2012 11:29 AM
May 7, 2012 11:11 AM
May 7, 2012 9:54 AM
May 3, 2012 11:12 PM

May 3, 2012 4:43 PM



Page 1, Q11. Did any of your sibling or relatives attend KSU?

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Wife

james robert evans
brother

Spouse and Son
great aunt

Linetta Bowleg (aunt)
Bruce Coles
Lakeena Thompson
aunt

cousin

nativita bien-aime

Sister - Christi Denise Morse

Mother

Fara Shikoh (sister) Rita Goins (mother) F. Alan Shikoh (father)

Jacqueline Shawver
Aunt
Grandfather

bretton mcnear

Grandparents, aunts and uncles

37 of 81

May 3, 2012 2:22 PM
May 3, 2012 10:04 AM
May 2, 2012 3:13 PM
May 2, 2012 2:41 PM
May 2, 2012 2:01 PM
May 1, 2012 1:19 PM
May 1, 2012 10:28 AM
May 1, 2012 9:17 AM
Apr 30, 2012 1:53 PM
Apr 30, 2012 1:14 PM
Apr 30, 2012 10:51 AM
Apr 27, 2012 4:04 PM
Apr 27, 2012 12:05 PM
Apr 26, 2012 1:48 PM
Apr 25, 2012 2:33 PM
Apr 25, 2012 1:37 PM
Apr 25, 2012 12:59 PM
Apr 25, 2012 12:17 PM

Apr 25, 2012 10:58 AM



Page 1, Q11. Did any of your sibling or relatives attend KSU?

39

40

41

42

43

44

sister, aunt, cousins

Brittany Anderson, Tierra Luke
uncle

William Beasley Jr.

My maternal grandparents (alumni)

Courtney Chenault (wife)

38 of 81

Apr 24, 2012 3:01 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:45 PM
Apr 24, 2012 1:19 PM
Apr 24, 2012 1:05 PM
Apr 24, 2012 11:19 AM

Apr 23, 2012 9:55 AM
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Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1.
free student parking
Communication with students about financial aid issues
Financial Aid
parking
strengthen programs such as the AWA program
To hire according to requirement set in place
More of a focus on academics. Set the bar higher; push for higher goals.
More classed offered
ASB workers attitude towards their jobs
nothing
It should be easier to get things taken care of over the phone rather than having to walk all around campus
parking issues
More student parking
Financial Aid
The missing communication links between faculty and administration
Get more tutors in ACE of the Computer Science Department
money for the sports program/football

Speed and Time

40 of 81

Oct 23, 2012 10:11 AM
Oct 17, 2012 2:12 PM
Jul 2, 2012 9:32 AM
Jun 13, 2012 3:27 PM
Jun 8, 2012 11:43 AM
Jun 7, 2012 2:38 PM
Jun 5, 2012 2:34 PM
Jun 5, 2012 11:18 AM
Jun 4, 2012 1:43 PM
Jun 4, 2012 1:25 PM
Jun 4, 2012 12:57 PM
Jun 4, 2012 12:34 PM
Jun 4, 2012 10:53 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:36 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:15 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:06 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:06 AM

Jun 1, 2012 3:39 PM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Offer more majors
Effective spanish classes

Communication between staff members in ASB and the students

There needs to be less confusion with the oder and structure of financial aid and less attitude from the employee's.KSU is

very unorganized!!!!

Effective Communication

More access for students to mac labs.

lower tuition for out of state students

Staff (ex. registrar, financial aid and etc)

School spirit and support among the student body

THE QUALITY OF A LOT OF THE STAFF DEALING IN ASB AND HUME HALL
N/A

Alumni Support

falculty in asb

The reason why faculty and staff became so, for the students

Teachers need to be more interested in teaching the topic then just giving assignments.

staff in financial aid
| wish the school was more organized
Tuition

Activites for off campus students

41 of 81

Jun 1, 2012 3:32 PM
Jun 1, 2012 3:14 PM
Jun 1, 2012 2:24 PM

Jun 1, 2012 2:14 PM

Jun 1, 2012 12:32 PM

Jun 1, 2012 11:07 AM

Jun 1, 2012 10:25 AM

May 31, 2012 3:40 PM
May 31, 2012 3:12 PM
May 30, 2012 3:31 PM
May 30, 2012 1:33 PM
May 30, 2012 11:53 AM
May 30, 2012 10:57 AM
May 25, 2012 9:11 AM
May 22, 2012 11:40 AM
May 21, 2012 3:01 PM
May 18, 2012 12:35 PM
May 16, 2012 12:29 PM

May 16, 2012 12:25 PM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

the four IGS classes

Make entrance/exit expectations more clear

more teachers in business department

Administrative attitudes

Making information known to the students in a better way

Lack of electives available to MBA students.

More hands on learning in the filed

the organization/quality of the faculty

More on campus activities that catered to different personalities

The head of departments and Deans would be more involved when multiple students come to them with issues about
other classes and professors

To be more considerate of other people's time frames as they expect us to be with their time frame.
If someone threatens you in class, they be expelled.

A few more business professors.

ADD MORE GRADUATE AOPTIONS

More Faculty

Communication among departments

N/A

Make learning more intresting and fun for other students

Faculty

42 of 81

May 15, 2012 12:06 PM
May 15, 2012 11:15 AM
May 14, 2012 3:06 PM
May 14, 2012 9:39 AM
May 11, 2012 3:49 PM
May 11, 2012 1:05 PM
May 11, 2012 11:12 AM
May 10, 2012 2:26 PM
May 10, 2012 12:17 PM

May 10, 2012 10:59 AM

May 10, 2012 10:58 AM
May 10, 2012 10:44 AM
May 8, 2012 3:34 PM
May 8, 2012 2:24 PM
May 8, 2012 1:50 PM
May 8, 2012 11:18 AM
May 7, 2012 4:12 PM
May 7, 2012 4:03 PM

May 7, 2012 2:22 PM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

Hire more professors in different departments so that students will have more to choose from.

Less IGS

sports and the lack of coaching

Finacial Aid

The lack of hands on preparation given to Journalism majors
Cafe food.

Productivity

Campus whereabouts as a new student/new students need to shadow a student until they are more familiar with the

campus
Advising

Communication

More professors which can provide more electives

rather not say

To have more Tutors for Computer Science

nothing

Getting FAFSA on time like every other university

Better communication between administration and students.
Major Advisors

Athletic director

people would answer and return calls

43 of 81

May 7, 2012 2:20 PM
May 7, 2012 11:36 AM
May 7, 2012 11:18 AM
May 7, 2012 9:58 AM
May 4, 2012 3:09 PM
May 3, 2012 11:14 PM
May 3, 2012 4:47 PM

May 3, 2012 3:00 PM

May 3, 2012 2:45 PM
May 3, 2012 2:26 PM
May 3, 2012 1:04 PM
May 3, 2012 12:51 PM
May 3, 2012 12:29 PM
May 3, 2012 12:26 PM
May 3, 2012 12:21 PM
May 3, 2012 11:41 AM
May 3, 2012 11:37 AM
May 3, 2012 10:26 AM

May 3, 2012 10:07 AM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

the quality of professional staff employed on campuse (ex: finacial aid, dorm directors)

Availability of Classes

Class avalability for minor (Finance)

nothing

| would get some younger instructors in the music department.
The Social Environment

financial aid operations

The faculty should be better prepared

More resources for students

a better upper level spanish department

The lack of productive activities that are available around campus

Unity

ASB

Administration Qualifications

Teacher to student communication

Organization

| would ask that all departments work as a whole, rather than independently. | felt that there was quite a bit of duplication
in attempting to get anything administrative accomplished.

more programs for majors

Students that are admitted ( More requirement/standards)

44 of 81

May 2, 2012 3:20 PM
May 2, 2012 3:13 PM
May 2, 2012 2:49 PM
May 2, 2012 2:07 PM
May 2, 2012 12:07 PM
May 2, 2012 11:10 AM
May 2, 2012 11:06 AM
May 1, 2012 3:13 PM
May 1, 2012 1:50 PM
May 1, 2012 1:39 PM
May 1, 2012 1:37 PM
May 1, 2012 1:24 PM
May 1, 2012 12:58 PM
May 1, 2012 12:04 PM
May 1, 2012 12:04 PM
May 1, 2012 11:42 AM

May 1, 2012 10:58 AM

May 1, 2012 10:31 AM

May 1, 2012 10:19 AM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

reponce time with cashier/fin

Staff

offer more career spcific courses

Adding more medical biological classes/electives
Better Broadcast Courses

Post Graduate opportunites

fincal aid to student communication

More On-line social work classes

More organization in departments

Slight lack of electives available

Less fees

Staying focus

Process to ensure graduation application and required paperwork is known by student
Better Business facility

Better parking

Closer involvement with the local community
Availability of off hours classes (hights and weekends)
more events on campus

academic advising

45 of 81

May 1, 2012 10:17 AM
May 1, 2012 9:20 AM
Apr 30, 2012 4:58 PM
Apr 30, 2012 4:46 PM
Apr 30, 2012 3:28 PM
Apr 30, 2012 3:25 PM
Apr 30, 2012 1:20 PM
Apr 30, 2012 1:19 PM
Apr 30, 2012 12:53 PM
Apr 30, 2012 11:37 AM
Apr 30, 2012 10:54 AM
Apr 30, 2012 9:12 AM
Apr 27, 2012 4:12 PM
Apr 27, 2012 2:51 PM
Apr 27,2012 12:25 PM
Apr 27,2012 12:10 PM
Apr 27, 2012 10:02 AM
Apr 26, 2012 3:54 PM

Apr 26, 2012 3:51 PM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

The parking
More Parking

class times

| would ehance the quality of material, and teaching methods of some of the faculty

School spirit

offer mor class in the field of computer Sci to help to get ready for the work field.

The communication from student to faculty

the amount of online classes for working individuals
Availibity of major courses

Improve on athletic facilities

The finiancial aid deparment

class room size

longer library hours

Better Advisors

finanical aid

More diet drink options in the cafe

number of activites that involve non traditional students
organization

Activities

46 of 81

Apr 26, 2012 2:54 PM
Apr 26, 2012 1:51 PM
Apr 26, 2012 12:38 PM
Apr 26, 2012 12:38 PM
Apr 26, 2012 11:43 AM
Apr 25, 2012 4:05 PM
Apr 25, 2012 3:13 PM
Apr 25, 2012 2:37 PM
Apr 25, 2012 1:43 PM
Apr 25, 2012 1:40 PM
Apr 25, 2012 1:03 PM
Apr 25, 2012 12:22 PM
Apr 25, 2012 11:06 AM
Apr 24, 2012 4:24 PM
Apr 24, 2012 4:21 PM
Apr 24, 2012 3:10 PM
Apr 24, 2012 3:05 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:58 PM

Apr 24, 2012 2:49 PM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

The athletic Program!!!

cost of books

the food

nothing

The staff to student communication in ASB
ASB

The way administration answers questions.
Parking

The way business is handled

Financial Advising

Parking

the whole financial aid staff

The advisors

Business department

Cost of tuition

make class schedual easier - like a high school block program

Cost

Cater more to the students wants and needs

MORE ATTENTIVE SUPPORT STAFF

47 of 81

Apr 24, 2012 2:10 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:09 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:06 PM
Apr 24, 2012 1:37 PM
Apr 24, 2012 1:31 PM
Apr 24,2012 1:30 PM
Apr 24,2012 1:19 PM
Apr 24,2012 1:18 PM
Apr 24, 2012 1:10 PM
Apr 24,2012 11:26 AM
Apr 24,2012 11:10 AM
Apr 24,2012 10:21 AM
Apr 24, 2012 10:19 AM
Apr 24,2012 10:01 AM
Apr 23, 2012 5:06 PM
Apr 23, 2012 4:10 PM
Apr 23, 2012 4:08 PM
Apr 23, 2012 2:00 PM

Apr 23, 2012 11:47 AM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

More involvement in my campus

better food options

Better availability of the online iinstructors.

replace the rude faculty members

campus life

technological capabilities

Umm no real

communication; hard to contact departments via telephone

availability of Major Courses

| would change the hours of the library and the computer lab to be longer.

Office hours of Professors

financial aid services/availability

Increase amount of focus given to upperclassmen

Larger Classrooms

The communication barrier between the staff and the students
Employees that have a genuine care for the students

Better help amongst the staff for students

Professionalism

48 of 81

Apr 23, 2012 11:20 AM
Apr 23,2012 11:14 AM
Apr 23,2012 11:12 AM
Apr 23, 2012 9:59 AM
Apr 23, 2012 9:38 AM
Apr 20, 2012 2:09 PM
Apr 20, 2012 11:56 AM
Apr 20, 2012 11:07 AM
Apr 19, 2012 3:48 PM
Apr 19, 2012 2:31 PM
Apr 19, 2012 12:22 PM
Apr 19, 2012 12:03 PM
Apr 18, 2012 3:35 PM
Apr 18, 2012 3:32 PM
Apr 18, 2012 3:22 PM
Apr 18, 2012 12:03 PM

Apr 13, 2012 12:23 PM

Oct 17, 2012 2:12 PM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Student Affairs

the overall compassion the staff has with helping the students excell

have more graduation senior meetings

To never hire Natasha Yvonne Lacey again

Communication from admin to students. The lack of effort from both ends makes it hard to reach goals.
More organization/staff

More AA professors

nothing

not sure

Solving financial aid problems could be better

advisor

There should be an increase on career readiness training or graduate school preparation.
Change the requirement for IGS courses in the liberal studies requirements

student social life

Communication with students

24 hour library hours

different foreign languages and times.

Better methods and more efficient methods when distributing refunds

Needs to be more focus on the success of the students instead of the impatience of some instructors.

49 of 81

Jul 2, 2012 9:32 AM
Jun 13, 2012 3:27 PM
Jun 8, 2012 11:43 AM
Jun 7, 2012 2:38 PM
Jun 5, 2012 2:34 PM
Jun 5, 2012 11:18 AM
Jun 4, 2012 1:43 PM
Jun 4, 2012 1:25 PM
Jun 4, 2012 12:34 PM
Jun 4, 2012 10:53 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:36 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:15 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:06 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:06 AM
Jun 1, 2012 3:39 PM
Jun 1, 2012 3:32 PM
Jun 1, 2012 3:14 PM
Jun 1, 2012 2:24 PM

Jun 1, 2012 2:14 PM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

36

37

39

40

41

42

43

Availability of major courses

Improvements to HD for the television studio.

the financial aid staff are all very lazy, dont like to do thier job... i would fire the entire unit and hire all new staff
Better communication between student and staff

Professors that care more about their students

THE CARE THAT IS NON-EXISTENT IN ANSWERING/RETURNING STUDENTS/PARENTS PHONE CALLS
N/A

The concrete track that the track and field team runs on!

more direction from advisors in all departments

the school morale among students

There should be more activities for the student body to do on campus besides party.

more seminars for academic success

Maturity level

more scholarships and grants

Hire more staff, so as the current staff are not bogged down.

easier ways to become in state resident

The campus life

Having more involvement with the school and activities around the school

Lack of a true academic environment on campus.

50 of 81

Jun 1, 2012 12:32 PM
Jun 1, 2012 11:07 AM
Jun 1, 2012 10:25 AM
May 31, 2012 3:40 PM
May 31, 2012 3:12 PM
May 30, 2012 3:31 PM
May 30, 2012 1:33 PM
May 30, 2012 11:53 AM
May 30, 2012 10:57 AM
May 25, 2012 9:11 AM
May 22, 2012 11:40 AM
May 21, 2012 3:01 PM
May 16, 2012 12:29 PM
May 16, 2012 12:25 PM
May 15, 2012 11:15 AM
May 14, 2012 3:06 PM
May 14, 2012 9:39 AM
May 11, 2012 3:49 PM

May 11, 2012 1:05 PM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

44

45

46

47

48

49

51

52

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Bisness department buliding
courses offered in the biology department
Enforced student policies

Course evaluations should be required for EVERY class. Have tutors available for each field, there was no statistics tutor
available all semester for Behavioral Sats Class

Be overall more efficient.

More courses and materials ready for courses!! I.E. COMPUTERS

TIMELY CORRESPONDENCE WITH STUDENTS

Lower the tuition for out of state students

N/A

improve the library settings

Price

Retire some of the professors that are performing up to their best ability.

More logical way of doing things

more for the males to do so that they can stay out of trouble like keeping the gym open later with the security and more
hours of student tecahing

Using Flex off Campus

Faculty advisors need more education about the overall courses offered.

Dorm quality

Quality Teachers

51 of 81

May 11, 2012 11:12 AM
May 10, 2012 2:26 PM
May 10, 2012 12:17 PM

May 10, 2012 10:59 AM

May 10, 2012 10:58 AM
May 10, 2012 10:44 AM
May 8, 2012 2:24 PM
May 8, 2012 1:50 PM
May 7, 2012 4:12 PM
May 7, 2012 4:03 PM
May 7, 2012 2:22 PM
May 7, 2012 2:20 PM
May 7, 2012 11:36 AM

May 7, 2012 11:18 AM

May 7, 2012 9:58 AM
May 4, 2012 3:09 PM
May 3, 2012 11:14 PM

May 3, 2012 4:47 PM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

64

65

66

67

69

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

80

81

82

83

Postal Mailings of communication for off campus students

Preparation for employment

BlackBoard

fewer online courses

To Have more Hands on Experiance

nothing

Organization

Campus announcements

and it needs more male authority, to many female emotions that make decisions off their intuition

financial aid office was a horrible experience

When tution increases, so should the quality of faculty

Banner system

More Professors command their classroom effectively and more counselor involvement

| think the administration needs to hold teachers accountable when they are abusing their position. | had a situation
where my teacher did not communicate for a full month on blackboard, and it was an online course. Ultimately, we ended
up having to take an incomplete in the class. The following semester, he did not communicate with us for the first 4 1/2
weeks of the semester. He then began scheduling meeting times for this online class during the time period of some of
the students' other classes. He received no consequences. This is what | mean when | say, "the teachers need to be
held accountable when they are in the wrong."

Reserach Opportunities within the university

student housing

The amount of IGS courses decreased
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May 3, 2012 3:00 PM
May 3, 2012 2:45 PM
May 3, 2012 2:26 PM
May 3, 2012 1:04 PM
May 3, 2012 12:29 PM
May 3, 2012 12:21 PM
May 3, 2012 11:41 AM
May 3, 2012 11:37 AM
May 3, 2012 10:26 AM
May 3, 2012 10:07 AM
May 2, 2012 3:20 PM
May 2, 2012 3:13 PM
May 2, 2012 2:49 PM

May 2, 2012 12:07 PM

May 2, 2012 11:10 AM
May 2, 2012 11:06 AM

May 1, 2012 3:13 PM
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84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Late hours for computer lab and library

graduate program in psychology

| would like to see a more orginized staff who are student centered and pick up phone calls

Responsibilty

Class Availability

Unity

add more activities on campus

Financial Aid

| would make the ADN to BSN more "user friendly" for the older, working nurse. | felt very little support from a distance.

more undergrad choices

A stronger Financial aid office

Advisors

offer more majors

Providing the same course in the spring and fall
Better Newspaper Advisor

Major requirements

affordability

Going around and getting the signitures for Graduation, waste of time

effective communication
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May 1, 2012 1:50 PM
May 1, 2012 1:39 PM
May 1, 2012 1:37 PM
May 1, 2012 1:24 PM
May 1, 2012 12:58 PM
May 1, 2012 12:04 PM
May 1, 2012 12:04 PM
May 1, 2012 11:42 AM
May 1, 2012 10:58 AM
May 1, 2012 10:31 AM
May 1, 2012 10:19 AM
May 1, 2012 9:20 AM
Apr 30, 2012 4:58 PM
Apr 30, 2012 4:46 PM
Apr 30, 2012 3:28 PM
Apr 30, 2012 3:25 PM
Apr 30, 2012 1:20 PM
Apr 30, 2012 1:19 PM

Apr 30, 2012 12:53 PM
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104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

117

118

119

120

122

123

124

125

Some courses required for grad school, but not for the degree here.

More professional staffs

Less partying

Project Graduate Completion Checklist Process

Better marketing professor

more intern availability to prepare students for the real world
Permeable parking lots

Better parking conditions for commuters

better food quality

curriculum

The process of refund checks

| would also change the structure of communication amongst the students and the faculty on campus. Such as ASB.

offer more classes for biology majors

Computer classes deal with gaming

nothing | think KSU is a wonderful school to attend
Quality of the administrative offices

More free events to get the students more involved.
The faculty

more job fairs
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Apr 30, 2012 11:37 AM
Apr 30, 2012 10:54 AM
Apr 30, 2012 9:12 AM
Apr 27, 2012 4:12 PM
Apr 27, 2012 2:51 PM
Apr 27, 2012 12:25 PM
Apr 27,2012 12:10 PM
Apr 27, 2012 10:02 AM
Apr 26, 2012 3:54 PM
Apr 26, 2012 3:51 PM
Apr 26, 2012 2:54 PM
Apr 26, 2012 12:38 PM
Apr 26, 2012 11:43 AM
Apr 25, 2012 4:05 PM
Apr 25, 2012 3:13 PM
Apr 25, 2012 1:43 PM
Apr 25, 2012 1:40 PM
Apr 25, 2012 1:03 PM

Apr 25, 2012 12:22 PM
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126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

141

142

143

144

145

146

computer labs in dorms

Flnancial Aid

administration

Have a fall break.

organization and leadership

mentoring

Brotherhood or Sisterhood programs

Take IGS out!

cost of school

the baseball program

nothing

Better job/after undergraduate readiness and preparation
On field opprotunities

Better facilities for track and field

Faculty availabilty (and a 24 hr computer room)
Job Placement

the food court options

the dorms being over crowed

courses offered by business department
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Apr 25, 2012 11:06 AM
Apr 24, 2012 4:24 PM
Apr 24, 2012 4:21 PM
Apr 24, 2012 3:10 PM
Apr 24, 2012 3:05 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:58 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:49 PM
Apr 24,2012 2:10 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:09 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:06 PM
Apr 24, 2012 1:37 PM
Apr 24,2012 1:31 PM
Apr 24, 2012 1:30 PM
Apr 24,2012 1:10 PM
Apr 24,2012 11:26 AM
Apr 24,2012 11:10 AM
Apr 24, 2012 10:21 AM
Apr 24,2012 10:19 AM

Apr 24, 2012 10:01 AM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

161

162

163

164

165

166

Hours of operation ( one day a week for students who cannot make it to campus by 4:30)
remove the "red tape" for some things. its all over everything
Administration

More involvement with Frankfort local community

MORE STUDENT ORIENTED STAFF, MORE PERSONAL ATTENTION
More master degree programs

more teachers who care about the students learning

Completely abolish the parking permit system

more student involvement

teachers

required "student activity" fee

complaints!!

unnecessary paperwork and trips to campus

| would also like to change how the one-stop shop is ran. Most of the employees seem clueless to what is going on and
they are very slow and getting back with you.

Professionalism from staff

hours of campus library

Increase amount of assistance given to Whitney Young Honor Students
Newer technology

FINANCIAL AID all together. i think it needs some rearranging.
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Apr 23, 2012 5:06 PM
Apr 23, 2012 4:10 PM
Apr 23, 2012 4:08 PM
Apr 23, 2012 2:00 PM
Apr 23, 2012 11:47 AM
Apr 23, 2012 11:20 AM
Apr 23,2012 11:14 AM
Apr 23,2012 11:12 AM
Apr 23, 2012 9:59 AM
Apr 23, 2012 9:38 AM
Apr 20, 2012 2:09 PM
Apr 20, 2012 11:56 AM
Apr 20, 2012 11:07 AM

Apr 19, 2012 2:31 PM

Apr 19, 2012 12:22 PM
Apr 19, 2012 12:03 PM
Apr 18, 2012 3:35 PM
Apr 18, 2012 3:32 PM

Apr 18, 2012 3:22 PM



Page 2, Q18. If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

167 The processing and guidelines for turning in paperwork to administration Apr 18, 2012 12:03 PM

168 getting things done in a more timely matter Apr 13, 2012 12:23 PM
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

the green and yellow
Small family like university
ACE

HBCu

it provides opportunity and great support to students

The President is good with names

Diversity. The mixture of cultures is the best.
Culture

Small so most get along

HBCU

location

can,t tell havn,t been to other school apart of ksu
school heritage

It's size as a state university

much smaller and intimate campus

its like a high school for older kids

Beautiful people

The diverse groups

1.
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Oct 23, 2012 10:11 AM

Oct 17, 2012 2:12 PM
Jul 2, 2012 9:32 AM
Jun 13, 2012 3:27 PM
Jun 8, 2012 11:43 AM
Jun 7, 2012 2:38 PM
Jun 5, 2012 2:34 PM
Jun 5, 2012 11:18 AM
Jun 4, 2012 1:43 PM
Jun 4, 2012 1:26 PM
Jun 4, 2012 1:25 PM
Jun 4, 2012 12:34 PM
Jun 4, 2012 10:36 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:15 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:06 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:06 AM
Jun 1, 2012 3:39 PM

Jun 1, 2012 3:32 PM
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19 They are genuinely interested in helping you. Jun 1, 2012 3:14 PM
20 HBCU Jun 1, 2012 2:24 PM
21 It's suppose to be an african american university yet it's very diverse Jun 1, 2012 2:14 PM
22 Diversity Jun 1, 2012 12:32 PM
23 It is an HBCU which provides a unique experience. Jun 1, 2012 11:07 AM
24 its in the3 capital Jun 1, 2012 10:25 AM
25 Family environment May 31, 2012 3:40 PM
26 HBCU May 31, 2012 3:12 PM
27 IT'S A CLOSE, FAMILY FEELING TYPE OF CLASSES May 30, 2012 3:31 PM
28 FLEXIBILITY WITH SCHEDULING May 30, 2012 1:33 PM
29 The availabilty of peer mentors. May 30, 2012 11:53 AM
30 diversity May 30, 2012 10:57 AM
31 it's one of the better kept hbcu's May 25, 2012 9:11 AM
32 The acceptance of diversity. May 24, 2012 1:28 PM
33 A lot of people know how to come together as one in our school. May 22, 2012 11:40 AM
34 We are family oriented May 21, 2012 3:01 PM
35 small school so there is more interaction between the professor and student May 18, 2012 12:35 PM
36 Band May 16, 2012 12:29 PM
37 historically black university May 16, 2012 12:25 PM
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38 Diversity is accepted better than other schools. May 15, 2012 11:15 AM
39 HBCU May 14, 2012 3:06 PM
40 Itis a HBCU. May 14, 2012 9:39 AM
41 It is smaller so you have more one on one time with your professors May 11, 2012 3:49 PM
42 Small classroom sizes in core classes. May 11, 2012 1:05 PM
43 HBCU May 11, 2012 11:12 AM
44 friendliness of people May 10, 2012 2:26 PM
45 HBCU May 10, 2012 12:17 PM
46 Diversity of Students and Professors May 10, 2012 10:59 AM
47 | think we embrace the HBCU idea and culture. May 10, 2012 10:58 AM
48 HBCU May 10, 2012 10:44 AM
49 We have small class rooms. May 8, 2012 3:34 PM
50 SUPPORT FOR MINORITIES May 8, 2012 2:24 PM
51 We have alot of brother sister programs May 8, 2012 1:50 PM
52 Land-grant institution May 8, 2012 11:18 AM
53 HBCU May 7, 2012 4:12 PM
54 small classes May 7, 2012 4:03 PM
55 nice looking campus May 7, 2012 2:22 PM
56 More personal relationships with some staff May 7, 2012 11:36 AM
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57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

all black school and we are willing to help each other

Social Life

It's an HBCU.

Family oriented.

HBCU

HBCU

Diversity

HSBC

small class sizes

Excellent one on one in SW dept
Small Class Rooms

person oriented

diversity

It is a second chance institution.
Diversity

i dint know

diversity

There are staff that will go over and beyond for students (Mrs. Lillian Graham, Mrs. Kim Jones)

Diversity
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May 7, 2012 11:18 AM
May 7, 2012 9:58 AM
May 4, 2012 3:09 PM

May 3, 2012 11:14 PM
May 3, 2012 4:47 PM
May 3, 2012 3:00 PM
May 3, 2012 2:45 PM
May 3, 2012 2:26 PM
May 3, 2012 1:04 PM
May 3, 2012 12:51 PM
May 3, 2012 12:29 PM
May 3, 2012 12:26 PM
May 3, 2012 12:21 PM
May 3, 2012 11:41 AM
May 3, 2012 11:37 AM
May 3, 2012 10:26 AM
May 3, 2012 10:07 AM
May 2, 2012 3:20 PM

May 2, 2012 3:13 PM
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76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

It is small

The diverse culture
Student Unity

family like atmosphere
n/a

the staff is easy to get a hold of
small class sizes

Our Band!!

Small

Band

family oriented

Diversity

Cultural diversity. That part has been great.
have to take liberal study classes

Class size (Student to Teacher Ratio)

Class Size
small college
Its diversity

Diversity in cultures
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May 2, 2012 2:07 PM
May 2, 2012 12:07 PM
May 2, 2012 11:10 AM
May 2, 2012 11:06 AM
May 1, 2012 3:13 PM
May 1, 2012 1:50 PM
May 1, 2012 1:39 PM
May 1, 2012 1:37 PM
May 1, 2012 1:24 PM
May 1, 2012 12:58 PM
May 1, 2012 12:04 PM
May 1, 2012 11:42 AM
May 1, 2012 10:58 AM
May 1, 2012 10:31 AM
May 1, 2012 10:19 AM
May 1, 2012 9:20 AM
Apr 30, 2012 4:58 PM
Apr 30, 2012 4:46 PM

Apr 30, 2012 3:28 PM
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95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

Small Class sizes

location

Na

Small campus

Large diversity regardless of small campus

Help the disable

Diversity

One on one help

Builds student confidence for success

beautiful campus

Better one on one communication between Instructors and students
Great diverse student body

Very close and personal relationship with professors
n/a

historical foundations

It is a small university

Small classrooms

the people

Kenutcky State truly prides themselves on thier traditional events such as homecoming, and Gal.
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Apr 30, 2012 3:25 PM
Apr 30, 2012 1:20 PM
Apr 30, 2012 1:19 PM
Apr 30, 2012 12:53 PM
Apr 30, 2012 11:37 AM
Apr 30, 2012 10:54 AM
Apr 30, 2012 10:32 AM
Apr 30, 2012 9:12 AM
Apr 27, 2012 4:12 PM
Apr 27, 2012 2:51 PM
Apr 27,2012 12:25 PM
Apr 27,2012 12:10 PM
Apr 27, 2012 10:02 AM
Apr 26, 2012 3:54 PM
Apr 26, 2012 3:51 PM
Apr 26, 2012 2:54 PM
Apr 26, 2012 1:51 PM
Apr 26, 2012 12:38 PM

Apr 26, 2012 12:38 PM
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114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

lot of culture diversity

Small classroom sizes
small class room sizes

The diversity factor
Willingness to help students
The community on campus
The closeness of the campus and its students to one another
The grading scale

its a family atmosphere
school spirit

School Spirit

school spirit

The campus in beautiful.

it does a good job at taking care of their own, meaning the give a lot of graduates jobs

diverse
Unity
diversity
HBCU

nothing
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Apr 26, 2012 12:16 PM
Apr 26, 2012 11:43 AM
Apr 25, 2012 4:05 PM
Apr 25, 2012 3:13 PM
Apr 25, 2012 2:37 PM
Apr 25, 2012 1:43 PM
Apr 25, 2012 1:40 PM
Apr 25, 2012 1:03 PM
Apr 25, 2012 12:22 PM
Apr 25, 2012 11:06 AM
Apr 24, 2012 4:24 PM
Apr 24, 2012 4:21 PM
Apr 24, 2012 3:10 PM
Apr 24, 2012 3:05 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:58 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:49 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:09 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:06 PM

Apr 24, 2012 1:37 PM
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133 The opportunities to fullfill your dreams if you desire to do so Apr 24, 2012 1:31 PM
134 Class size Apr 24, 2012 1:30 PM
135 relationships with other students Apr 24, 2012 1:19 PM
136 The student body interaction Apr 24, 2012 1:10 PM
137 Really my home away from home Apr 24, 2012 11:26 AM
138 Diversity Apr 24, 2012 11:10 AM
139 unity Apr 24, 2012 10:21 AM
140 the people Apr 24, 2012 10:19 AM
141 Only HBCU in Kentucky Apr 23, 2012 5:06 PM
142 Diversity Apr 23, 2012 4:08 PM
143 Cultural diversity Apr 23, 2012 2:00 PM
144 SMALL CLASSES Apr 23, 2012 11:47 AM
145 Very diverse Apr 23, 2012 11:20 AM
146 family-like atmosphere Apr 23, 2012 11:14 AM
147 Small classes Apr 23, 2012 11:12 AM
148 smaller classs sizes Apr 23, 2012 9:38 AM
149 excellent nursing program Apr 20, 2012 2:09 PM
150 diversity Apr 20, 2012 11:56 AM
151 quick program completion Apr 20, 2012 11:07 AM
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152 Small population, family like. Apr 19, 2012 3:48 PM
153 Small teacher to student ratio, so you are able to connect with your teacher more intimately Apr 19, 2012 2:31 PM
154 school spirit Apr 19, 2012 12:22 PM
155 n/a Apr 19, 2012 12:03 PM
156 Small easy to navigate campus Apr 18, 2012 3:35 PM
157 Small Classes Apr 18, 2012 3:32 PM
158 The small community setting it provides. Apr 18, 2012 3:22 PM
159 Family centered environment Apr 18, 2012 12:03 PM
160 HBCU Apr 13, 2012 12:23 PM
2.
3 Student/Teacher Ratio Jul 2, 2012 9:32 AM
4 size Jun 13, 2012 3:27 PM
5 one on one student and teacher interaction is very helpful to the success of the students Jun 8, 2012 11:43 AM
6 Very Social Jun 7, 2012 2:38 PM
7 Those professors that are rare gems here on campus. The small classes allow for the attention of these great scholars to Jun 5, 2012 2:34 PM

teach his/her students.

8 Spirit Jun 5, 2012 11:18 AM
10 Diverse classes Jun 4, 2012 1:26 PM
11 staff Jun 4, 2012 1:25 PM
12 n/a Jun 4, 2012 12:34 PM
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13

14

15

16

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

29

30

31

32

34

our small family aspect

The diversity in age, demographics, and people groups

the pride that the alumni has for the university

sets on top of a hill

School spirit

| lved my time here. Would highly recommend the RN_BSN program.

Small school so students should have the opportunity to bond and get to know their peers as well as staff members
personally

The campus is small and is easy to manuver around quickly when getting to classes.
Small knit family-oriented environment

The faculty actually cares about who you are, you aren't just a number to them.

its a black college in a racist town

Instructors take personal interest in your success

Small population

THE AMOUNT OF ASSISTANCE THAT IS AVAILABLE WHEN IT COMES TO ACADEMIA
The relationship that the athletic program has with the community.

small institution

it sit upon a hill

The attention to the student by faculty and staff is superb.

We respect diversity
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Jun 4, 2012 10:36 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:15 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:06 AM
Jun 4, 2012 10:06 AM
Jun 1, 2012 3:39 PM
Jun 1, 2012 3:14 PM

Jun 1, 2012 2:24 PM

Jun 1, 2012 2:14 PM
Jun 1, 2012 12:32 PM
Jun 1, 2012 11:07 AM
Jun 1, 2012 10:25 AM
May 31, 2012 3:40 PM
May 31, 2012 3:12 PM
May 30, 2012 3:31 PM
May 30, 2012 11:53 AM
May 30, 2012 10:57 AM
May 25, 2012 9:11 AM
May 24, 2012 1:28 PM

May 21, 2012 3:01 PM
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Overall atmosphere

small university

Professors seem to be more understanding.

Small classrooms

| have a relative that also graduated from KSU.

| consider the school a community so you know most of your fellow students in the school
Availabilty of professor to students outside of class hours.

Smaller than other universities

activities

Small university

KSU does stand up and support cetain causes that are important to the community.
Fin Aid is HORRIBLE!!

We also have one on one help.

AUTHOMATIC SCHOLARSHIP BASED ON ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE

various organizations

In the capital of Kentucky

Small

undivided teachers attention

research facility
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May 16, 2012 12:29 PM
May 16, 2012 12:25 PM
May 15, 2012 11:15 AM
May 14, 2012 3:06 PM
May 14, 2012 9:39 AM
May 11, 2012 3:49 PM
May 11, 2012 1:05 PM
May 11, 2012 11:12 AM
May 10, 2012 2:26 PM
May 10, 2012 12:17 PM
May 10, 2012 10:58 AM
May 10, 2012 10:44 AM
May 8, 2012 3:34 PM
May 8, 2012 2:24 PM
May 8, 2012 1:50 PM
May 8, 2012 11:18 AM
May 7, 2012 4:12 PM
May 7, 2012 4:03 PM

May 7, 2012 2:22 PM
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56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

67

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

The ability to speak to the president about problems

freedom

Teacher care about students

The small population proves beneficial in the classroom, as well as the opportunity to serve as a student leader.
Deep tradition.

School Pride

Diversity

Opportunities

meeting different cultures

excellent professors that remember your name and your goals

More Attention from teacher when you have questions

slow financial aid

Offers students a chance to go out of state for a lower price.

Small setting

n/a

alot of time to interact with professors

The up-keep of the facilities and dorms on campus are impressive at times
Small class size

the professors are very close to the students and dependable
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May 7, 2012 11:36 AM
May 7, 2012 11:18 AM
May 7, 2012 9:58 AM
May 4, 2012 3:09 PM
May 3, 2012 11:14 PM
May 3, 2012 4:47 PM
May 3, 2012 3:00 PM
May 3, 2012 2:45 PM
May 3, 2012 2:26 PM
May 3, 2012 1:04 PM
May 3, 2012 12:29 PM
May 3, 2012 12:21 PM
May 3, 2012 11:41 AM
May 3, 2012 11:37 AM
May 3, 2012 10:26 AM
May 3, 2012 10:07 AM
May 2, 2012 3:20 PM
May 2, 2012 3:13 PM

May 2, 2012 2:07 PM
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77

78

79

80

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

The teacher student ration in classes are small.
Very small campus

small student to teacher ratio

n/a

very personalble professors

Its location

HBCU

Faculty

strong alumni base

Size

Smallness of the campus and the class sizes.
small campus so classes are close by

Teachers that care to see students succeed

n/a

you will get to know as many professors as you like
President

There are much more oportunities for student who want to seize them
Great Student Teacher relationships

research facilities
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May 2, 2012 12:07 PM
May 2, 2012 11:10 AM
May 2, 2012 11:06 AM
May 1, 2012 3:13 PM
May 1, 2012 1:39 PM
May 1, 2012 1:37 PM
May 1, 2012 1:24 PM
May 1, 2012 12:58 PM
May 1, 2012 12:04 PM
May 1, 2012 11:42 AM
May 1, 2012 10:58 AM
May 1, 2012 10:31 AM
May 1, 2012 10:19 AM
May 1, 2012 9:20 AM
Apr 30, 2012 4:58 PM
Apr 30, 2012 4:46 PM
Apr 30, 2012 3:28 PM
Apr 30, 2012 3:25 PM

Apr 30, 2012 1:20 PM
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97 Na Apr 30, 2012 1:19 PM
98 Students are not numbers but individuals Apr 30, 2012 12:53 PM
99 Unique experiences Apr 30, 2012 11:37 AM
100 alumni very active Apr 30, 2012 10:54 AM
101 Afamily feeling Apr 30, 2012 10:32 AM
102 Scholarship funding Apr 30, 2012 9:12 AM
103 Excellent education quality Apr 27, 2012 4:12 PM
104 greek life Apr 27, 2012 2:51 PM
105 by the campus being smaller than other universities, it made the student body create a closer bond Apr 27, 2012 12:25 PM
106 This great university is right here in my home town! Apr 27,2012 12:10 PM
107 Excellent peer relationships (fellow students) Apr 27, 2012 10:02 AM
108 n/a Apr 26, 2012 3:54 PM
109 curriculum Apr 26, 2012 3:51 PM
110 Everyone here is like family Apr 26, 2012 2:54 PM
111 all buildings are easy to walk to. (close and no traffic) Apr 26, 2012 1:51 PM
115 ACE Apr 26, 2012 11:43 AM
117 Faculty that are willing to help students Apr 25, 2012 3:13 PM
119 People you encounter i.e. faculty,staff,students Apr 25, 2012 1:43 PM
120 Ability to actually sit down and have one-on-one conversations with faculty and staff. Apr 25, 2012 1:40 PM
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121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

136

137

138

139

140

N/A

on campus functions

computer science teachers were real helpful
family oriented

greek life

The instructors seem to care.

because it is so small, it is easy to get invovled
small university

Pride

culture

parties

nothing

The Student to teacher raito

Parking

Different programs

Business dept. (my advisor) has gotten me throught these 4 years with all of her help

Teach to student ratio
diversity

HBCU
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Apr 25, 2012 1:03 PM
Apr 25, 2012 12:22 PM
Apr 25, 2012 11:06 AM
Apr 24, 2012 4:24 PM
Apr 24, 2012 4:21 PM
Apr 24,2012 3:10 PM
Apr 24, 2012 3:05 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:58 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:49 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:09 PM
Apr 24, 2012 2:06 PM
Apr 24, 2012 1:37 PM
Apr 24, 2012 1:31 PM
Apr 24,2012 1:30 PM
Apr 24,2012 1:10 PM
Apr 24,2012 11:26 AM
Apr 24,2012 11:10 AM
Apr 24,2012 10:21 AM

Apr 24, 2012 10:19 AM
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141 AAlthough it is an HBCU, it is very diverse Apr 23, 2012 5:06 PM
142 Small town, yet big city feel Apr 23, 2012 4:08 PM
143 Small community of students Apr 23, 2012 2:00 PM
145 Open campus community Apr 23, 2012 11:20 AM
146 small classrooms Apr 23, 2012 11:14 AM
147 Individual attention in some classes. Apr 23, 2012 11:12 AM
148 chik-fil-a Apr 23, 2012 9:38 AM
150 small numbers, students are a person,notjust a number Apr 20, 2012 11:56 AM
153 Being able to speak with the president of the university at anytime she is avaible. Apr 19, 2012 2:31 PM
154 class size Apr 19, 2012 12:22 PM
155 n/a Apr 19, 2012 12:03 PM
156 Offsite agricultural ventures Apr 18, 2012 3:35 PM
157 Beautiful campus Apr 18, 2012 3:32 PM
158 The campus life that is provided by student life. Apr 18, 2012 3:22 PM

159 KSU has programs that you can get involved in and travel, in which other colleges and universities do not have this same  Apr 18, 2012 12:03 PM
unigue opportunity

160 great pride and tradition Apr 13, 2012 12:23 PM
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Page 2, Q20. What is the highest degree you plan to achieve?

1 Nursing Associate degree Jun 1, 2012 2:24 PM

2 Bachelor of Nursing Jun 1, 2012 2:14 PM
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Page 3, Q27. Please provide comments you think necessary to improve KSU in the future

10

11

continue bringing in other races to make it more balanced

Keep the small classroom size .

| wish the experience was better. Not too many people on this campus care about the studenrs. | will say, there are many
people that | have encountered that really do and | am grateful for them. But others who got angry when we weren't
happy were unfair. We pay for our education and some people like me will have to pay for 10 years to get our loans paid
off. It is imperative to treat the students like that. Pretend they are all working hard for their education and that it comes
with a cost. We would LOVE that.

parking issues

This could be a great University, i think that by hiring employees that have the student's concerns in mind would help this
university grow in many ways. | think that the atmosphere the employees create will effect the attitudes of the students.
Look into more prgorams that help students prepare before college. There are too many students taking remedial
courses. | would also advise that students go through one on one peer counseling about financial obligations with current
students. The transfer rate is extremly too high .

Take more interest in your students and hire new instructors that have the patience who are willing to work with students
to ensure their success in actual learning and not just a pass or fail grade. The instructors should not over load students
with work that they aren't putting on their test and quizzes and they should make sure all students get an accurate study
guide with information pertaining to the test or quiz so students will study what they need to instead of studying useless
information.

Stronger advertising! | would like to see more KSU commercials on television along with ads in publications.

Staff, particularly in the ASB building need to take more pride in their jobs and act more professional when it involves the
students. The stress is something | could have done without.

There needs to be more professionalism in the classroom by professors and students. Too many students come in with
an immature mentality and are very disruptive to the rest of the classroom and professors allow for the disruptive nature

of these students to happen. Also, the athletics departments is run completely unprofessionally and does not adhere to
the high level of competition that it should be at the NCAA division 2 level.

N/A
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Oct 23, 2012 10:13 AM
Jul 2, 2012 9:34 AM
Jun 7, 2012 2:40 PM

Jun 4, 2012 1:47 PM

Jun 4, 2012 12:35 PM

Jun 4, 2012 10:20 AM

Jun 1, 2012 2:21 PM
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May 31, 2012 3:14 PM
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Page 3, Q27. Please provide comments you think necessary to improve KSU in the future

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

simply take the survey response into consideration

Be more caring(staff). Bring new KSU students in with a positive insight on THE KENTUCKY STATE UNIVERSITY
instead of having a bad impression on them as soon as they receive their thorobred ID.

The entire athletic department needs a fresh start with people who actually take pride in their work.
Need healthier food choices!!! Too mmany big butts!

more faculty and order dealing with the financial aid office.

N/A

We need more knowledgable financial aid staff. We need to better fund majors that are growing in the world (AIT). Staff
needs to look at their jobs as customer service positions.

i never ever spoken with my counselor she was very in active with students and i found it very un professional that she
has never spoken with me and every time i go to her office she acts as if she has something to do beating around the
bush are never in office ... mrs k hall .... and also mr homles in asb need to become a counselor because he does a great
job with us students ... also the coaching staff have show lack of ability to take students game to another level students
are still playing on high school levels when that shouldnt be the case if we strive for greatness off the feild and on the
court you guys should have coaches that do the sme recuruting wise and coaching wise ...

NA

As | leave this memorable college, many of the things | would have liked to see implemented are already in the works, eg
More business activities in the school of business like a retail store. This gives students an opportunity to have hands on
training while learning. The school of business building had some maintanance issues but that is no longer a problem,
neither is running water in the fountains. Things are looking up for the school of business.

It was a great School, | mean | had nice times, and made wonderful friends.

More Scholarships

| think that there should be more concern about the students. Students are usually the last to find out things when we
should be the first because we are the ones paying to go here.

needs more men authority
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May 21, 2012 3:03 PM
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Initial process for registering for class, process for financial and bursar needs improvement. Too many processes. The
hours of the cashier's office needs to be later for commuter students. Cashier's office should not be closed for lunch,
someone should be there at all times during the office hours.

| just want to say that in one incident | had a campus police office, a white male and | being a white female, be rude to me
for no reason. Situation being that | was waiting at a crosswalk and the police car being in thr road. | was waiting for the
police car to go as he was driving. Instead he blares his horn at me to make me go. | consider that HIGHLY
unprofessional and think that respect towards students along with saftey standards should be priority. Also | think the
parking for comuter students is ridiculous.

There is great potential for a good experience for the returning student - this is my frame of reference. | would put in
place a system of support where there would be one advisor/counselor to help the returning student acclimate to the
school environment.

They just didnt have the major i decided | wanted to achieve

There needs to be better ways of ensuring that everyone is doing their job correctly and promptly.

ksu is wonderful but has serious communitcation problems in ASB that cause students to suffer

Listen to the students, about various situations on campus and handle them in a timley manner.

I'd like to see more web application services to eliminate the need for paper transactions, faxing, etc.

Overall experience was pretty good. | would suggest better resources for students.

More environmentally friendly

More graduate programs

Honestky in my most humble tone, | feel that KSU really should consider an entirly new faculty as far as professors.
They've become to friendly and personal with the sutudents which draws away from the true priority at hand. There needs
to be much more emphasis placed on the means of quality education being provided to the students that they can carry
into their careers.

Offer more science classes in the fall, spring as well as summer.

Yes there is always room for improvement.
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40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Continue the progress of optimism and positivity and success and excellent students will come.

In order for this institution to thrive there has to be a better conection between upper level administration and the
administration students are in contact with. | love this university because of the rich culture and quality of education | have
recieved, but there are many minor problems that often over shadow the greatness within this institution.

Although | believe that KSU is an great institution of higher learning, there are just a couple things that we can improve
upon, with that being more events for students to get more involved. Also improve on the outside athletic facilites such as
the track, football, and baseball field, which could help to bring in more money at our institution.

better labs and less expensive books

organization, communication

i think ksu should look more into the baseball program.

nothing

Be more organized.

| think that it should be considered to have a 24 hr computer lab. Security would be able to watch over the cameras and
our i.d. cards would allow us access to the computer lab for our safety.

evualuations need to be done on all their current staff

KSU needs to have better advisors and cusotermer sevice. they need better dorms . and more classes or more
professorers to help students

For students that end up moving into the Frankfort Area, allow them to be considered In-State students
streamline services
| think that Kentucky State University as a school is a great school, but the student government, and the students are not

involved enough on the campus. Also it seems like a bigger high school instead of a college. Also | feel that there need to
be more scholorships for out of state students offer here as well.
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55

56

57

58

59

60

There should be more done to better the dorms, food, and overall experience of students.
Have more student activities campus life sucks....

Betty White needs major renovations and new equipment in order to enhance nursing education. | have had textbook
problems since the bookstore became part of Neebo chain.

Great place to attend school!!!!
n/a
Please look into the treatment of students at Financial Aid. Many students are treated with disrepect at this first and

crucial step upon entering the university and get more hassle, stress, and run-arounds than are necessary or helpful.
Students should feel welcomed and appreciated here, not like a burden or problem.
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